

SALTON SEA MANAGEMENT PROGRAM ANNUAL WORKSHOP

MAY 21, 2025 | 9:00 AM – ~6:00 PM | THERMAL, CA AND VIRTUAL



Join us for our annual workshop on Phase 1 of the Salton Sea Management Program, which aims to improve air quality and provide habitat for species that depend on the Salton Sea, among other goals.

Options for participation

(each will provide live Spanish interpretation):

In person:

Coachella Valley Unified School District Board Room 87-225 Church Street, Thermal, CA 92274

2 Virtual: Zoom and webcast

The agenda will include:

- An update from California Natural Resources Agency (CNRA) on Phase 1 of the Salton Sea Management Program (2018–2028)
- Panel 1: Salton Sea Management Program Data Collection and Management
- Panel 2: The 10 Year Plan, 6 Years In: Adapting to Challenges and Accelerating the Work Ahead
- Public comment periods in the afternoon and evening

This agenda is subject to change. More information related to the workshop and how to participate will be added to our webpage (**waterboards.ca.gov/saltonsea**) as it becomes available.

California Natural Resources Agency (CNRA) will also be hosting upcoming workshops to provide background on their Salton Sea Management Program annual report.. Find out more at their website: **saltonsea.ca.gov**.